Australian Warmblood Horse Association Limited ${\rm ABN\#}~56~063~906~150$

AWHA Ltd Schedule of Fees and Charges



Item	Fee	Notes
Mambaushin:		Membership year: 01 September - 31 August
Membership:		The joining fee, payable once only by all new members
Joining Fee	\$25.00	(providing membership is kept up to date), covers the issue of
Single	\$80.00	initial administration, etc. Single, Family and Company members
Family	\$105.00	enjoy full voting rights and may register any number of horses.
Corporate	\$115.00	Associate members have no voting rights and cannot register any
Associate	\$45.00	horses but can transfer AWHA Ltd registered horses into their
Insurance Levy	\$20.00	name. The insurance levy applies to all membership classes and
	Ψ20.00	is compulsory.
Registration (including	\$80.00	Once only fee that covers the registration of AWHA Ltd eligible
IFS & ET Foals &	\$72.00*	foals and horses. (*10% discount for 10 or more).
Horses)	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Warmblood mares: must be registered in the Studbook
		Appendix or Register (and eligible) prior to classification.
Mare Classification	\$85.00	Thoroughbred and Anglo Arabian mares: classification fee includes the cost of registration and classification.
,		Please note: Branches may apply a travel fee for private
		classifications.
		Original papers must be signed by both parties and returned to
		the Federal Registrar. All new owners must be financial
Transfer of Ownership	\$20.00	members of the AWHA Ltd. One free transfer of an AWHA
		Ltd registered horse with each new membership .
Name Change	# 2 00.00	-
	\$200.00	Stud Prefix/Suffix cannot be changed without the Breeder's
Addition of	\$50.00	consent in writing. Please apply in writing to the Federal
Prefix / Suffix	\$50.00	Registrar for changes to the remaining portion of the name.
Duplicate Papers	\$60.00	Please apply in writing to the Federal Registrar with a Statutory
2 upitette 1 upers	\$00.00	Declaration stating the reason for loss.
		Registration process or application requiring DNA typing must
DNA Typing	\$90.00	be applied for and approved. Payment for DNA typing must be
		paid before the sample is taken.
		Fragile Foal Syndrome – Type 1 (FFS1) testing is available for
		an additional \$30 inc. GST when carried out at the same time
DNA Typing + FFS1	\$120.00	of parentage/validation testing.
		or paronago, randanon comig.
D.T. A	Ф25.00	DNA-Buffy Coat activation may be available for some bloods.
BT Activation	\$25.00	Please check with the Federal Registrar for activation eligibility.
		For any horse upgrading from the WPRB (ex WID) or Studbook
Unavada Ess	\$25.00	Appendix to the Studbook, or between Studbook categories
Upgrade Fee	\$43.00	outside of normal upgrading procedures (such as post
		classification).
		Full fee to be paid no less than 6 weeks prior to the Colt
		Selection date. No refunds after this time without a veterinary
	\$500.00	certificate. Conditions apply.
0.1.0.1		Only open to Thoroughbred, Anglo Arabian and AWHA Ltd
Colt Selection	(+ travel	Studbook Appendix registered colts within the age range.
	subsidy if	Special consideration for colts outside of the specified age
	applicable)	range with Federal Board approval.
		Please note: this fee does not include any Service Certificate
		books which must be purchased separately (see fees below).

AWHA Ltd Schedule of Fees and Charges



Performance Acceptance Assessment	\$500.00 (+ travel subsidy if applicable)	This fee applies to colts who are eligible to be re-presented (providing they are within the guidelines) as well as recorded stallions who have reached FEI performance level and have been presented for AWHA Colt Selection previously. This fee also applies to the assessment of stallions for Performance Acceptance. AWHA Ltd vet check and DNA typing (at owner's expense) criteria still applies to the above colts/stallions. Please note: this fee does not include any Service Certificate books which must be purchased separately (see fees below).
Service Certificate Books		SBSCB : stallions that have passed AWHA Ltd Colt Selection or equivalent. Applications to be submitted to the Federal Registrar.
SBSCB (Studbook Stallions)	\$100.00	NSBSCB: stallions scoring between 65% and under 70% at AWHA Ltd Colt Selection. Applications to be submitted to the
NSBSCB (Recorded Stallions)	\$110.00	Federal Registrar. DoMB : stallions scoring less than 65% at AWHA Ltd Colt
Document of Mating (DoM) (WID/SBApp Stallions).	\$150.00	Selection, unpresented or ineligible stallions. Stallions must be AWHA Ltd vet checked and DNA typed. Applications available from the Federal Registrar.
Individual Service Certificates	\$25.00	ISC : where the stallion does not have a Service Certificate or DoM Book and service documentation is required.
IFS Stallion Listing (imported frozen/chilled semen) (Listed Stallions)	\$70.00 \$0.00	Stallions must meet the AWHA Ltd's criteria and must be Licensed with a recognised Studbook. This enables the stallion to be accepted and his progeny registered by the AWHA Ltd. Please note: this fee does not include any Service Certificate books which must be purchased separately (see fees above).
Change of Paper	\$10.00	Fee charged when new registration papers are issued e.g. when brands are removed, microchip number added, etc. Changes not charged when done with a Transfer of Ownership or Upgrade.
Administration Fee	\$15.00	Fee charged when a member service has commenced and subsequently been cancelled, irrespective of the circumstances for cancellation to cover expenses related to administrative costs.

 \sim All fees are payable to the Federal Body and are <code>inclusive</code> of GST \sim

Account details for Electronic Transfer of Fees

Bank: Commonwealth Bank of Australia (CBA)

Account name: AWHA Ltd

BSB: 065-522

Account number: 1005 4555

Please include 'Your Initial and Surname' in the payment details. All electronic payments must have remittance forward to the AWHA Ltd Registrations Administrator via email registrar@awha.com.au.